## Adopted by the Political Subdivisions Committee

February 14, 2019

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1432

- Page 1, line 2, replace "maintenance equipment" with "machinery"
- Page 1, line 16, overstrike "A" and insert immediately thereafter "Except as provided in section 54-44.1-13, a"
- Page 1, line 16, remove the overstrike over "machinery"
- Page 1, line 16, remove "maintenance equipment"
- Page 1, line 17, remove the overstrike over "machinery"
- Page 1, line 17, remove "maintenance equipment"
- Page 1, line 18, remove the overstrike over "machinery"
- Page 1, line 18, remove "maintenance equipment"
- Page 1, line 24, remove the overstrike over "machinery"
- Page 1, line 24, remove "maintenance equipment"
- Page 2, line 2, remove the overstrike over "machinery"
- Page 2, line 2, remove "maintenance equipment"
- Page 2, line 4, remove the overstrike over "machinery"
- Page 2, line 4, remove "maintenance equipment"
- Page 2, line 5, remove the overstrike over "machinery"
- Page 2, line 5, remove "maintenance equipment"
- Page 2, line 7, remove the overstrike over "machinery"
- Page 2, line 7, remove "maintenance equipment"
- Page 2, line 8, remove the overstrike over "machinery"
- Page 2, line 8, remove "maintenance equipment"
- Page 2, line 14, remove the overstrike over "machinery"
- Page 2, line 14, remove "maintenance equipment"
- Page 2, line 16, remove the overstrike over "machinery"
- Page 2, line 16, remove "maintenance equipment"
- Page 2, line 19, remove "maintenance"
- Page 2, line 20, replace "equipment" with "machinery"
- Page 2, line 21, replace "maintenance equipment" with "machinery"

Renumber accordingly